Include the URL when using PHP include functions for including a local file. Instead of

including 'http://yourdomain.com/include.php', use 'include.php' or '/path/to/include.php'.
x. Force html to handle server-side code (like php and shtml) to help reduce usage.

b. Inode Usage.

The use of more than two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) inodes on any shared or reseller
account may result in a warning, and if no action is taken to reduce the excessive use of inodes,
your account may be suspended. If an account exceeds one hundred thousand (100,000) inodes it
will be automatically removed from our backup system to avoid over-usage, however, databases